# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tower Software Engineering Pty Ltd.		08/01/2008	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Software, LLC	
Street Address:	3000 Hanover Street	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2346800	
Registration Number:	2429189	TRIM
Registration Number:	2706139	TRIM CONTEXT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)813-3095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.857.5144

Email: malia.abril@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: 3000 Hanover Street, ms 1051

Address Line 2: Attention: Malia Abril

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Malia Abril

Signature:

/Malia Abril/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003860 FRAME: 0344

900117093

0.00

1000 II

Date:	09/26/2008
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Tower (5)_Page_1#page1.tif	
source=Tower (5)_Page_2#page1.tif	
source=Tower (5)_Page_3#page1.tif	
source=Tower (5)_Page_4#page1.tif	

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") by and between the below parties with an effective date as of 1 August 2008 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Tower Software Engineering Pty Ltd, ACN 008 602 739, of 220 Northbourne Avenue, Bradden, ACT 2612, Australia ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, symbols, and logos, including those listed in the Schedule, (collectively, the "Marks") in connection with various goods and/or services;

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Software, LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 3000 Hanover Street MS 1050, Palo Alto, California 94304, United States of America ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations and pending applications for registration thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

#### ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by the Marks, and the registrations and pending applications for registration thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements of the Marks.

### 2. COOPERATION.

Assignor agrees to cooperate in the generation, execution and filing of any supporting documentation necessary to identify and record title in the Marks.

### GENERAL PROVISIONS.

- 3.1 This Assignment may be executed in multiple copies, each of which shall for all purposes constitute an agreement, binding on the parties. The parties agree that faxed signatures will be valid and enforceable.
- 3.2 This Assignment constitutes the entire understanding of the parties as to the subject matter hereof and supersedes and replaces all prior contemporaneous agreements, written or oral, regarding such subject matter.
- 3.3 This Assignment will be governed in its enforcement, construction and interpretation under the law of the State of Delaware, without regard to the conflict of laws applicable thereto.

their authorised representatives.

TOWER SOFTWARE ENGINEERING PTY LTD

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name Paul Brandling

Title: Director

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name: Anne La Fontaine

Title: Director and Company Secretary

HEWLETT-PACKARD SOFTWARE, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name:

Title: Manager

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment by

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment by their authorised representatives.

# **TOWER SOFTWARE ENGINEERING PTY LTD**

Title: Manager

# Schedule Trade Marks

**RECORDED: 09/26/2008** 

IVIAI NS				
		t coemar Sunt		Carling)
AU0753	TOWER SOFTWARE (Stylized)	Registered	740361	Australia
AU0754	Tower Logo (Design Only)	Registered	740363	Australia
AU0756	TRIM CONTEXT (Stylized)	Registered	868527	Australia
AU0757	WEBDRAWER	Registered	782258	Australia
AU0758	WORKDRAWER	Registered	782257	Australia
AU0759	TRIM	Registered	768803	Australia
AU0760	E-TRIM	Registered	768805	Australia
CA0645	TRIM	Registered	TMA554117	Canada
CA0646	Tower Logo (Design Only)	Registered	TMA542717	Canada
CA0647	WEBDRAWER	Registered	TMA531658	Canada
HK0555	Tower Logo (Design Only)	Registered	07156/2001	Hong Kong
HK0556	TRIM	Registered	B12009/2002	Hong Kong
IE0287	TOPDRAWER	Registered	212354	Ireland
IE0288	Tower Logo (Design Only)	Registered	210971	Ireland
IE0289	TRIM	Registered	210511	Ireland
MY1080	TRIM	Registered	00015138	Malaysia
MY1081	Tower Logo (Design Only)	Registered	00015137	Malaysia
NZ0423	TRIM	Registered	300603	New Zealand
NZ0424	Tower Logo (Design Only)	Registered	300498	New Zealand
SG0674	Tower Logo (Design Only)	Registered	T00/18653B	Singapore
SG0675	TRIM	Registered	T00/18657E	Singapore
US2582	TRIM	Registered	2429189	United States of America
US2583	Tower Logo (Design Only)	Registered	2346800	United States of America
US2584	TRIM CONTEXT (Stylized)	Registered	2706139	United States of America
ZA0303	TRIM	Registered	2000/18484	South Africa
ZA0304	Tower Logo (Design Only)	Registered	2000/18954	South Africa